TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454028

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iNet Solutions Group, Inc.		12/08/2017	Corporation: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Myriad Mobile, LLC
Street Address:	503 7th St. N.
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Fargo
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58102
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH DAKOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4970721	GRAIN STORAGE MANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8887428097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-714-9579

Email: tmadmin@danielsonlegal.com

Elizabeth A. Walker **Correspondent Name:** 1 Mifflin Place Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MYM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment (fully executed) (00882334)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (fully executed) (00882334)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (fully executed) (00882334)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of December 2017, and is made by and between iNet Solutions Group, Inc., a Nebraska corporation with a business address of 3332 N. 140th Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68164 ("Assignor") and Myriad Mobile, LLC, a North Dakota limited liability company with a business address of 503 7th Street N., Suite 300, Fargo, North Dakota 58102 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark identified on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark"), including all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the assignment of the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark to Assignee, in this document to be recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (or any other government, regulatory, or administrative entity as may be necessary).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the APA, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee, its successors, and assigns all rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights as well as all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; and, together with the right to sue for injunctive relief, damages, or any other remedy for infringement of the Trademark, and receive and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. Further Actions. Assignor agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, to: (i) take such further action, execute such additional documents, provide good faith testimony, and, in general, provide all lawful cooperation reasonably requested of it by Assignee, at Assignee's expense, to perfect Assignee's title in and to the Trademark and to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Assignment; and (ii) provide copies of all records and files relating to said Trademark reasonably requested by Assignee.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0108 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized representative of each of the parties as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

INET SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.

Chet A. Slump Its: President

ASSIGNEE:

MYRIAD MOBILE, LLC

Mark Hembel

Its: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0109

Schedule I

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GRAIN STORAGE MANAGER	4,970,721	May 31, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 12/11/2017